

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.25300 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	27.11.2024	<u>RRR,J & MRK,J</u> The learned Government Pleader for Commercial Taxes, on instructions, submits that show-cause notices were served on the petitioner prior to passing of the assessment orders. The copies of the said show-cause notices shall be served on the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner for verification. Post on 11.12.2024. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>MRK,J</u> KPV	