

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No: 25300 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	25.08.2026	<u>NJS,J & TCDS,J</u> It is represented by Mr.S.A.V.Sai Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Commercial Tax, that the relevant documents which were referred to in the counter-affidavit have been filed today. Registry is directed to put up the same along with the file. List the matter on 03.09.2026. Interim order granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended for a further period of four (04) weeks. <u>NJS,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> JLV/PGV	